
 Good Shepherd 

Catholic Church 

Religious Education 

Calendar 2024 
  
 

 

Sunday, Sept. 22 – Parish 

Potluck after Mass and 

Children’s Pumpkin Painting  
 

Tuesday, Sept. 24 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

(children arrive on school bus) 
 

Tuesday, October 1 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

6:30 p.m. Mass/St. Francis of 

Assisi Pet Blessing w/Fr. Brian 
 

Tuesday, Oct. 8 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, October 15 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Oct. 22 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Oct. 29 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

Donuts & Cider 

6:30 p.m. Children’s Mass 

Atrium Open House after Mass 
 

BOX OF JOY BEGINS 
(Christmas Outreach to benefit 

needy children at St. Luke N.E.W. Life 

Center C/O Sr. Carol Weber and 

Montrose School Children- Fill a 

shoebox with small items for a boy 

or girl) 
 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 5-  

2024 Presidential Election 
Polls are open 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. 
1:30-3:30 p.m. OPEN ATRIUM 

Children may come to atrium  

Sunday, Nov. 3 

11:15 a.m. Sacramental 

Enrollment Mass for First Holy 

Communion and Confirmation 

families -  Meeting and 

breakfast for parents and 

candidates after Mass. 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 12 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Nov. 19 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Nov. 26 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

6:30 p.m. Children’s Mass 

Knights of Columbus Christmas 

Posters Distributed to children 
 

Tuesday, Dec. 3 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

Celebrate Feast of St. Nicholas   
 

Saturday, Dec. 7  
9 a.m.-noon Breakfast with Santa 

sponsored by Youth Group in Family 

Life Center – All families and children 

welcome! 
 

Sunday, Dec. 8 – 
Note: The Immaculate Conception of the 

Blessed Virgin Mary is typically celebrated 

on December 8. When December 8 falls on 

a Sunday as it does in 2024, the feast day 

is celebrated instead on Monday, 

December 9, and there is no obligation to 

attend Mass on this day. 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 10 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Box of Joy boxes delivered to 

St. Luke N.E.W. Life Center on 

Friday, Dec. 13 
 

Christmas Vacation -No Classes 

Tuesday, Dec. 17    

Tuesday, Dec. 24 

Tuesday, Dec. 31 

Noon-4 p.m. HALF DAY 

HOSPITALITY DATES 

Wed. Sept 18 

Oct. No H.D.H. 

Wed. Nov. 13 

Wed. Dec. 11 

Wed. Jan. 29 

Wed. Feb. 19 

Wed. Mar. 12 

Wed. April 23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Families: 

We are grateful to our 

Knights of Columbus 

Council #8669 for paying 

all bus transportation 

fees for every child to 

participate in Good 

Shepherd’s Religious 

Education program. 

 

Tuition Information: 

Pre-School - FREE 

Kindergarten – FREE 

Grades 1-8: $45 per child 

$125 - Family of (3) Three 

or More 

Payment Plans welcome 

All fees and registration 

paperwork must be 

turned in by Oct. 1, 2024. 

Children with missing 

registration documents or 

fees will not be allowed 

on bus.  

All fees are turned into 

Parish Office 

 

FREE K-7 

After 

School 

Program 

for 

Montrose 

School 

children at 

Good 

Shepherd 



A Children’s Mass will be every 

Fourth Tuesday at 6:30 p.m. 

Children will be invited to 

participate in the Mass as 

Lectors, Altar Servers, and to 

pray the General Intercession 

prayers. 
 

Good Shepherd 

Catholic Church 

Religious Education 

Calendar 2025 
 

 

Tuesday, Jan. 7 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Jan. 14 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Jan. 21 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Sunday, Jan. 26 

11:15 a.m. Rite of Choice 

Ceremony during Mass for 

Confirmation Candidates – 

followed by breakfast with 

Confirmation candidates and 

sponsors 
 

Tuesday, Jan. 28 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

6:30 p.m. Children’s Mass 
 

Tuesday, Feb. 4 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Feb. 11 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Feb. 18 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, Feb. 25 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

6:30 p.m. Children’s Mass 
 

Tuesday, March 4 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

 

ASH WEDNESDAY 

6:30 p.m. Mass March 5 

Lent Begins! Come and receive 

ashes  
 

Tuesday, March 11 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, March 18 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

 

Wednesday, March 19 

Practice for Sacrament of 

Confirmation at St. Robert 

Bellarmine Church  

 

Saturday, March 22 

9 a.m.-1 p.m. Volunteer at Flint 

North End Soup Kitchen- 735 E. 

Stewart Ave. Flint, MI 48505 
(Confirmation candidates and 

sponsors/Wear a ball cap) 

 

Monday, March 24 

Sacrament of Confirmation at 

St. Robert Bellarmine Church 

 

Tuesday, March 25 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

6:30 p.m. Children’s Mass 
 

Tuesday, April 1 

NO CLASS –Spring Break  
 

Tuesday, April 8 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Sunday, April 13 

PALM SUNDAY 
 

Tuesday, April 15 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

 

EASTER SUNDAY, APRIL 20

 
He is Risen! 

Children’s Easter Egg Hunt 

 

Tuesday, April 22 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 
 

Tuesday, April 29 

1:30-2:30 p.m. K-8 Religious Ed 

6:30 p.m. Children’s Mass 

 

Saturday, May 3 

First Holy Communion/First 

Reconciliation Retreat 

9 a.m.-2 p.m. Candidate and 

Parent – Breakfast and Lunch 

served 

 

Sunday, May 4 

11:15 a.m. Mass -Sacrament of 

First Holy Communion  
 

Tuesday, May 6 

6:30 p.m. Last Children’s Mass 

– Ice-Cream Social for All 

Families! 

 

 
 

 
“Let the little children 

come to me, and do not 

hinder them, for the 

kingdom of heaven 

belongs to such as 

these.” 

-Matthew 19:14 


